Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No. 133281

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party:	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party:	
	GEI	NERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No		В.	LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION 700 N. FREDERICK AVENUE GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND UNITED STATES, 20879 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:			□Yes 🖾 No	
		Assignment				
		Security Agreement				
		Other			Ì	
	B.	Execution Date: June 3, 2008				
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.					
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached?					
ES	C. Title of Application: <u>DETECTING AND TRACKING TARGETS IN IMAGES BASED ON</u> <u>ESTIMATED TARGET GEOMETRY</u>					
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tot	al number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Na	me: John S. Kern	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 206353_)	
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	8.		edit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.	
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and expression from t					

## ASSIGNMENT - UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

(This page to be completed by Lockheed Martin prior to sending to Outside Counsel)

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a New York corporation ("GE"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation ("LMC"), all the right, title and interest of GE in, to and under the United States patent application(s) (and the invention(s) claimed thereby) set forth below:

Docket #

Title

(GE) RDMM# 226243 (LM) Case # RV-00051 DETECTING AND TRACKING TARGETS IN

IMAGES BASED ON ESTIMATED TARGET GEOMETRY

Outside Counsel Reference #133281

and executed and assigned to GE by the inventor(s):

Nils Krahnstoever

Peter Tu

Gianfranco Doretto

Ambalangoda Gurunnanselage Amitha Perera

including any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and the right to sue and recover damages for infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION for its own use and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms of the listed patent application(s) and any other patent application(s) or patent(s) which may result from the listed patent application(s) as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by GE if this assignment had not been made.

GE has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative this  $\frac{3rl}{d}$  day of  $\frac{2008}{d}$ .

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

Maureen A. Bresnahan

Patent Counsel

GE Global Research

Attesting Secretary

PATENT REEL: 021090 FRAME: 0380

RECORDED: 06/04/2008